

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1158	8-2022	Version:	1	Name:			
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed		
File created:	11/4	/2022			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	11/2	8/2022			Final action:	11/28/2022		
Enactment date:	11/2	8/2022			Enactment #:			
Effective date:	11/3	0/2022						
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into various written standard purchase and requirement contracts to provide infrastructure equipment to support redundant network connectivity and security enhancements, including labor and materials if necessary, for the Divisions of Water, Cleveland Public Power, and Waste Pollution Control, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of one year.							
Sponsors:	Brian Kazy, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request							
Indexes:	CLEVELAND PUBLIC POWER, CONTRACTS, UTILITIES DEPARTMENT, WATER DIVISION, WATER POLLUTION CONTROL DIVISION							
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 1158-2022-Req and Std K for infrastructure equipment to support redundant network and security enhancements, 2. 1158-2022 Exec, Summary - IIT Hardware, 3. 1158-2022 Amend 1158-2022, 4. 1158-2022 Desk copy							
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result	
11/28/2022	1	City Cou	incil		ар	proved as amended	Pass	
11/7/2022	1	City Cou	incil		rea	ead and referred to administrative review		

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public Utilities to enter into various written standard purchase and requirement contracts to provide infrastructure equipment to support redundant network connectivity and security enhancements, including labor and materials if necessary, for the Divisions of Water, Cleveland Public Power, and Waste Pollution Control, Department of Public Utilities, for a period of one year.